to Shares through exercise of Options or from the 
secondary market, for issue/ transfer of Shares to the 
employees on exercise of Options, etc.

During the year under review the JISL Employees 
ESOP’s Trust (formed under SEBI (Share based 
Employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014), has purchased 
5,15,283 (Five Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred 
& Eighty Three) Ordinary Equity Shares of the 
Company from the secondary market. The Company 
has proposed to set up “JISL Direct ESOP’s Plan 
2019” to give stock options to eligible associates of 
the Company as may be approved by the Nomination 
& Remuneration Committee and Board of Directors.

[...]

3 Acquired during the 
year

5,15,283

4 Sold during the year NIL
5 Transferred to the 

employees during the 
year

NIL

6 Held at the end of the 
year

5,15,283

(c) In case of secondary acquisition of shares by the 
Trust. - 

The Trust has purchased 5,15,283 (Five Lakhs 
Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty-Three) 
Ordinary Equity Shares of the Company from the 
Secondary market.

11)Material Developments in Human 
Resource

We continue to bring to life and nurture the guiding 
principles laid down by our Founding Chairman. The 
far-reaching impact of those profound and insightful

[...]

a) Number of complaints filed during the financial 

year  : Nil 
b) Number of complaints disposed of during the 

financial year : Nil 
c) Number of complaints pending as on end of the 

financial year : Nil

viii) Total fees paid to Statutory Auditors of the 
Company:

Total fees of ` 1,28,50,000 (Rupees One Crore Twenty 
Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand only) for financial year 
2018-19, for all services, was paid by the Company 
and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, to the 
statutory auditor and all entities in the network firm/
network entity of which the statutory auditor is a part.

ix) Details of preferential allotment or qualified institutional placement as specified under